1
TM
September 1997
HSP45240
Address Sequencer
Features
• Block Oriented 24-Bit Sequencer
• Configurable as Two Independent 12-Bit Sequencers

of clock, are TTL compatible.
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HSP45240JC-33 0 to 70 68 Ld PLCC N68.95
HSP45240JC-40 0 to 70 68 Ld PLCC N68.95
HSP45240JC-50 0 to 70 68 Ld PLCC N68.95
HSP45240GC-33 0 to 70 68 Ld PGA G68.A
HSP45240GC-40 0 to 70 68 Ld PGA G68.A
HSP45240GC-50 0 to 70 68 Ld PGA G68.A
24
DLYBLK
OUT12-23
12
OUT0-11
12
STARTIN
STARTOUT
ADDVAL
DONE
BLOCKDONE
OEH
OEL
BUSY
START
CIRCUITRY
SEQUENCE
GENERATOR SWITCH
CROSSPOINT
REG
DELAY
1-8
PROCESSOR INTERFACE
D0-6, CS, A0, WR
File Number 2489.3CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
HSP45240
Pinouts
ADDRESS SEQUENCER HSP45240
68 PIN PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER (PLCC)
68 PIN GRID ARRAY (PGA)
BOTTOM VIEW
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 68 67 66 65 64 63 62 61